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Bible Reading Guide  
Friday, July 1 

o 1 Chronicles 23, 24 

o Proverbs 12 
o Galatians 1 

Saturday, July 2 

o 1 Chron. 25, 26 
o Proverbs 13 
o Galatians 2 

“What were we made for? To know 
God. What aim should we set 
ourselves in life? To know God. What 
is the ‘eternal life’ that Jesus gives? 
Knowledge of God (John 17:3) What is 
the best thing in life, bringing more 
joy, delight, and contentment than 
anything else? Knowledge of God (Jer 
9:23).” (J.I. Packer, Knowing God, IVP, 29)   

Sunday, July 3 

o 1 Chronicles 27, 28 

o Proverbs 14 
o Galatians 3 

Monday, July 4 

o 1 Chron 29, 2 Chron 1    

o Proverbs 15 

o Galatians 4 

Tuesday, July 5 

o 2 Chronicles 2, 3 

o Proverbs 16 

o Galatians 5  

Wednesday, July 6 

o 2 Chronicles 4, 5 

o Proverbs 17 

o Galatians 6   

Thursday, July 7 

o 2 Chronicles 6, 7 

o Proverbs 18 

o Luke 1:1-38   
Friday, July 8 

o 2 Chronicles 8, 9      

o Proverbs 19 

o Luke 1:39-80   

Saturday, July 9 

o 2 Chronicles 10, 11 

o Proverbs 20 

o Luke 2:1-21  

“How can we turn our knowledge 
about God into knowledge of God? 
The rule for doing this is demanding, 
but simple. It is that we turn each 
truth that we learn about God into 
matter for meditation before God, 
leading to prayer and praise to God.” 
(J. I. Packer, Knowing God, 18)   

Sunday, July 10 

o  2 Chronicles 12, 13 

o Proverbs 21 

o Luke 2:22-51  

Monday, July 11 

o 2 Chronicles 14, 15      

o Proverbs 22 

o Luke 3:1-38  

Tuesday, July 12 

o 2 Chronicles 16, 17 

o Proverbs 23 

o Luke 4:1-44   

Wednesday, July 13 

o 2 Chronicles 18, 19 

o Proverbs 24 

o Luke 5:1-39   

Thursday, July 14 

o 2 Chronicles 20, 21 

o Proverbs 25 

o Luke 6:1-26 

 Friday, July 15 

o 2 Chronicles 22, 23   

o Proverbs 26 

o Luke 6:27-49  

Saturday, July 16 

o 2 Chronicles 24, 25 

o Proverbs 27 

o Luke 7:1-35  

“Father in Heaven, grant that 
throughout our life we do not forget 
our promise, our engagement, that we 
do not forget to come to thy 
wedding, whatever excuses we might 
find, these pretexts are indifferent 
things; the decisive thing for us would 
be that we didn’t come to the 
wedding.” (Soren Kierkegaard, The Prayers 
of Kierkegaard, University of Chicago Press, 
35)   

Sunday, July 17 

o 2 Chron. 26, 27 

o Proverbs 28 
o Luke 7:36-50  

Monday, July 18 

o 2 Chronicles 28, 29   

o Proverbs 29 
o Luke 8:1-25  

Tuesday, July 19 

o 2 Chronicles 30, 31 

o Proverbs 30 

o Luke 8:26-56  

Wednesday, July 20 

o 2 Chronicles 32, 33     

o Proverbs 31 

o Luke 9:1-36  

Thursday, July 21 

o 2 Chronicles 34,35 

o Ecclesiastes 1 

o Luke 9:37-62  

Friday, July 22 

o 2 Chronicles 36, Ezra 1 

o Ecclesiastes 2 

o Luke 10:1-24  

Saturday, July 23 

o Ezra 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 3 

o Luke 10:25-42   

Sunday, July 24 

o Ezra 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 4 

o Luke 11:1-28  

 

Monday, July 25 

o Ezra 6, 7 

o Ecclesiastes 5 

o Luke 11:29-54  

Tuesday, July 26 

o Ezra 8, 9 

o Ecclesiastes 6 

o Luke 12:1-34  

Wednesday, July 27 

o Ezra 10, Nehemiah 1 
o Ecclesiastes 7    
o Luke 12:35-59  

Thursday, July 28 

o Nehemiah 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 8 

o Luke 13:1-17   

Friday, July 29 

o Nehemiah 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 9 

o Luke 13:18-35  

Saturday, July 30 

o Nehemiah 6, 7 

o Ecclesiastes 10 

o Luke 14  
“Hope of my heart, strength of my 
soul, help of my weakness, by your 
powerful kindness complete what in 
my powerless weakness I attempt. My 
life, the end to which I strive, 
although I have not yet attained to 
love you as I ought, still let my desire 
for you be as great as my love ought 
to be.” (St. Anselm, The Prayers and 
Meditations, Penguin, 93) 
Sunday, July 31 

o Nehemiah 8, 9 

o Ecclesiastes 11 

o Luke 15  

 

VERSE OF THE MONTH: 

Ephesians 2: 21, 22 
21 In him the whole building is joined 

together and rises to become a holy 

temple in the Lord. 22 And in him you 

too are being built together to become 

a dwelling in which God lives by his 

Spirit. 


